Parish
Calcasieu

Vermilion
Ascension
Bossier
Richland
St. Martin
Lafourche
St. Landry

Pointe Coupee

St. Martin

West Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

Ascension
St. Mary

Jefferson

Acadia

East Baton Rouge
Calcasieu

Orleans

Orleans

Caddo

East Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Enf. Action No.
AE-C-15-01258

AE-CN-14-00687

AE-CN-15-00551
AE-PP-15-00588
AE-PP-15-00699

AE-XP-14-00743
AE-XP-14-00838
AE-XP-14-00838

AE-XP-15-00703

AE-XP-15-00754

AE-XP-15-00842

AE-XP-15-00854

AE-XP-15-00855
AE-XP-15-01028

HE-PP-15-00811
SE-C-15-00579
SE-C-15-00660
SE-C-15-00838
SE-CN-15-00597

SE-CN-15-00598
SE-CN-15-00648
SE-PP-15-00825
SE-PP-15-00827

Al No.
1250

185279

46968
9028
166348

187302
113010
32839

165224

125323

19338

3587

529
79824

195736
91927
188283
40211
193841

193843
16191

183831
178699

MASTER_AI_NAME

Citgo Petroleum Corp - Lake Charles
Manufacturing Complex

Delores Faulk #1-Alt Production Facility -
Abbeville Field

Sorrento Field Production Facility

USAF Barksdale AFB

ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston Inc - Delhi
Plant - Fisher & Sons Inc

Stuart #1 Well - SN 245768

Cut off Field Prodution Facility

Moncrief Commingling Facility - Moncrief
Field

J T Butler #1 Well Site - Moore Sams Field

Willow Cove Production Facility - Willow
Cove Field

Center Point Terminal Co LLC - Port Allen
Terminal

Nexeo Solutions LLC

Univar USA - Geismar Facility

Compass Minerals America Inc - Cote
Blanche Island Mine

Triton Fumigation LLC

Hank's Discount Service

Wing Stop

CLM Equipment Co Inc

Daniel Hickerson - Roll-off Storage Yard

Pete's Disposal & Demolition
Tire Supercenter

City Rims & Tires

Young Property

RESPONDENT
Citgo Petroleum Corp

Dunn Exploration Co LLC

Swampfox Qilfield Services LLC
Barksdale Air Force-LA571924550
ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston Inc

Mack Energy Co
Tradition Resources Operating LLC
Tradition Resources Operating LLC

Energy Production Corp

Helis Oil & Gas Co LLC

Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co

Chemical Specialists & Development Inc

Univar USA Inc
Compass Minerals America Inc

Triton Fumigation LLC
Mr. Robert D. Hanks
Mr. Richard Chaves
CLM Equipment Co Inc
Mr. John Hickerson

Pete's Disposal LLC
Ms. Micha Poole

City Rims & Tires Il Inc
Mr. Melvin Young

Action Type
co

CONOPP

CONOPP
NOPP
NOPP

XP
XP
XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP
XP

NOPP
co

co

co
CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP
NOPP
NOPP

Issue Date
11/10/15

11/5/15

11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15

11/5/15
11/24/15
11/24/15

11/5/15

11/5/15

11/5/15

11/10/15

11/10/15
11/5/15

11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15

11/10/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/18/15

Penalty Amt.

$1,000.00
See Al 32839
$400.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
$200.00



East Baton Rouge SE-PP-15-00828

Plaguemines

Beauregard
Richland
Beauregard
Rapides
Rapides
Rapides
Rapides
Concordia
Caddo
Beauregard
Bossier
Caddo
Caddo

St. Charles
Assumption
St. Martin
Vernon
Caddo
Orleans
Ouachita
Rapides
Rapides
Rapides
Rapides
Orleans
Lafourche
Terrebonne
Rapides

St. Charles
Tangipahoa

SEPP1500884

SE-RCO-15-01039
SE-XP-15-00830
UEC1500649
UE-C-15-00809
UE-C-15-00810
UE-CN-15-00601
UE-CN-15-00602
UE-CN-15-00603
UE-CN-15-00801
UE-CN-15-00833
UE-CN-15-00860
UE-CN-15-00867
UE-CN-15-00886
UE-CV-15-00656
UE-PP-15-00948
UE-RCO-15-00836
UE-RCO-15-00837
UE-RCO-15-00861
UE-RCO-15-01038
UE-XP-15-00798
UE-XP-15-00808
UE-XP-15-00863
UE-XP-15-00864
UE-XP-15-00865
UE-XP-15-00920
UE-XP-15-00943
UE-XP-15-00988
WE-C-15-00256A
WE-C-15-00708
WE-C-15-01070

29813
14689

196106
157248
70754
78336
69592
69424
77988
15957
72150
74458
20548
15660
75329
70305
76154
73542
69425
69835
69122
119182
74171
68722
72125
72126
2954
93465
1761
19335
43357
19578

Jaguar's Tire

Riverside Recycling & Disposal LLC -
Industrial Pipe Inc

Ed Frazier Property

Horace Fountain - Burn Site
Tiger Mart #10

Q's Stop

Kwik Stop

Speedy Bee Chevron

Oasis Truck Stop

Automotive Services

Pel State Qil Co #2

Sunshine Groceries

Minit Oil Change Inc

Watts Automotive

Kwik Stop

Birdies Food & Fuel #15
Derrick's Food Market

Antique Station LLC

Speedy Bee #348

Youree Drive Texaco

Hania Grocery LLC

J-Mart

Paradise Grocery

Lee & Overton Snack Shop
Super Sak #3

Super Zack's #2

Sterling Retail Center

Jester's Court

Terrebonne Motor Co Inc

City of Pineville - City of Pineville WWTP
Hahnville Wastewater Treatment Plant
Hammond City of - South Pond

Hattie Jordan aka Hattie McDonald
Industrial Pipe Inc

Mr. Ed Frazier

Mr. Horace Fountain
Merryville Qil Co Inc

Mr. Joseph A. Lazar

Mr. Waqas Rasheed
Speedy Bee Inc

Mr. Raphael Luneau
CSP-E LLC

Mr. Samih Ali

Jasani's International Inc
Zeyad & Shadya Rahman
Mr. Charles Watts

Inaya Enterprises Inc
Paradis 90 LLC

Mr. Derrick Bimah

Mr. Muhammed Danish Khan
Findw LLC

PWS LLC

Hania Grocery LLC

Cayli LLC

Grimes & O'Neal Inc
DJ&A Enterprise Inc

Mr. Nick Salem

Mr. Nick Salem

Infinity Fuels LLC
Pardners Inc

Terrebonne Motor Co Inc
City of Pineville

St Charles Parish Government
City of Hommond

NOPP
NOPP

RCO

XP

co

co

co
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
NOCV
NOPP
RCO
RCO
RCO
RCO

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

ACO

co

co

11/11/15
11/24/15

11/5/15
11/10/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/5/15
11/10/15
11/5/15
11/24/15
11/24/15
11/24/15
11/5/15
11/24/15
11/5/15
11/7/15
11/18/15
11/5/15
11/24/15
11/5/15
11/10/15
11/10/15
11/10/15
11/24/15
11/24/15
11/24/15
11/20/15
11/24/15
11/20/15

$1,000.00

$750.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$1,050.00
$2,750.00
$300.00
$500.00
$750.00



Concordia

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension
East Baton Rouge

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Livingston

Livingston

Livingston
Livingston

East Baton Rouge

Ascension

Livingston

Livingston

WE-CN-14-002208B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-00412B
WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B
WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

38640

40401

19006

41307

41304

41303
44011

41302

41306

41305

86466

86888

100080
99915

100082

100081

122128

119484

Ferriday Town of - Town of Ferriday
WWTP

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Lake Park
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Southwood Village
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Cypress Lake
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Galvez Oaks
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Lakes at Manchac
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Lake Pointe
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Stone Ridge
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Whispering Oaks
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Wood Run
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Carlton Oaks
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Chinquapin Il
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Driftwood Estates
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Spring Lake
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Oak Cluster
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Galvez Cove
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Woodland Ridge
Subdivision

Town of Ferriday

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Woodland Crossing | Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Subdivision

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP
ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP
ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15
11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15
11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15

11/20/15



Livingston
Tangipahoa
Livingston
Ascension
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Tangipahoa
Livingston
Tangipahoa
St. Tammany
Plaguemines
Jackson
Caddo
Lincoln

Plaguemines
Richland

Caddo
Calcasieu

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-004128B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-14-00412B

WE-CN-15-00162

WE-CN-15-00385

WE-CN-15-00581

WE-CN-15-00898

WE-CV-13-00138

WE-CV-15-00016
WE-N-11-00149

WE-XP-15-00086
WE-XP-15-00416

107437

83646

43151

43147

89506

43146

123657

121715

92403

123729

121718

102561

25088

3647

164703

36021

30285
172617

31723
29864

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Lakes of Fennwood Mo-Dad Utilities LLC

Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Brady Place
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Carter Hill
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - The Reserve at
Willow Lake

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Rolling Meadow
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Shadowpines
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Terry
Harbor/Kingspoint Marina

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Clear Lake Il
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Azalea Woods
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Tranquility Lakes
Subdivision

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC - Isle of Orleans
Garden Homes

Auto Fast Inc

Versabar Inc

WestRock CP LLC - Hodge Mill
Lawrence #1&2 Oil Well

Grambling State University - West Annex

CHS Inc - Myrtle Grove Terminal

CHC Energy LLC - Tensas Delta Exploration

Co #13 - Woolen Lake Field SN #235447

UMC - Coquina Spearman
Jerry's Marine Ltd

Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Mo-Dad Utilities LLC
Auto Fast Inc

Versabar Inc

RockTenn CP LLC
Grant Energy USA LLC

Grambling State University

CHS Inc
CHC Energy LLC

Black Bayou Operating LLC

Jerry's Marine Ltd

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

ACONOPP

CONOPP

CONOPP

CONOPP

CONOPP

NOCV

NOCV
NOV

XP
XP

11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/5/15

11/24/15
11/5/15

11/5/15

11/10/15

11/5/15
11/5/15

11/5/15
11/5/15

$1,500.00
$2,700.00



Ouachita

Lafourche

Ouachita
Bossier

St. Tammany
Sabine
Sabine

WE-XP-15-00525

WE-XP-15-00667

WE-XP-15-00897
WE-XP-15-00899
WE-XP-15-00925
WE-XP-15-01058
WE-XP-15-01161

194393

68808

196694
72653
101212
182491
38133

City of Sterlington Sewer System
Improvements - Peck Construction Inc
Orchard Inc - Apple Inn of Larose - Apple
Inn Cafe

Arkansas Stone Company Inc

Bossier Bulk Plant

Mita Corp - Green Springs Motel

E&H Car Salon

Pine Thicket Mobile Home Park

Peck Construction Inc

Orchard Inc

Arkansas Stone Company Inc
Pel State Qil Co Inc

Mr. Atul Lad

E&H Car Salon

Mr. Robert Frisby Sr.

XP

XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

11/10/15

11/5/15

11/5/15
11/24/15
11/5/15
11/24/15
11/24/15

$500.00
$300.00

$500.00
$1,600.00
$400.00
$400.00
$600.00



